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GAME PAGE

Meet Capy, a lovable capybara with more character than a 
bowtie-wearing bulldog. He’s the Amazon’s biggest party 

animal: a samba-loving, juice-slurping legend whose thirst for 
dancing and music is matched only by his craving for the 

juiciest fruits the rainforest has to offer.

El Capy is a vibrant 3x5, 5 line game, designed to maximize player engagement 
and retention through its signature Blaze Trail 1000 game. This feature is trig-

gered by 3 or more El Capy symbols landing anywhere on the reels, instantly acti-
vating a high-impact bonus round that keeps players coming back.

GAME FEATURES

•	 EL CAPY SYMBOL
•	 BLAZE TRAIL 1000
•	 BUY FEATURE
•	 BUY FEATURE ACTIVATION
•	 EXTRA BET

https://clientarea.quickspin.com/games/el-capy/
https://clientarea.quickspin.com/games/el-capy/


EL CAPY
(96%, 94%, 92%, 84%)

EL CAPY SYMBOL

El Capy symbols can appear anywhere on the reels. 3 or more El 
Capy symbols trigger the Blaze Trail 1000 game.

BLAZE TRAIL 1000

3 or more El Capy symbols appearing anywhere on the screen starts 
the Blaze Trail 1000.

When the Blaze Trail 1000 starts, all symbols are removed from 
the reels except for the El Capy symbols, and a respin is triggered. 

Landing 1 or more El Capy symbols during the game awards an 
additional respin. 

For every new El Capy symbol that lands, the meter increases by 
one.

The win is determined by the total number of coins landed after all 
respins have concluded, with players being awarded a multiplier.

BUY FEATURE

By paying 50 x the bet, you can buy entry into the Blaze Trail 1000  
with 3 or more El Capy symbols and a random buy feature 
multiplier of 2x, 3x, or 5x that multiplies the meter multipliers.

Buy feature may not be available in all markets.

BUY FEATURE ACTIVATION

El Capy introduces Buy Feature Activation.
Enable the Buy Feature once via the Activate toggle, and keep it 
active for uninterrupted gameplay.
Hit the spin button to trigger the feature instantly.

Toggle on or off at any time.
This feature ensures faster feature gameplay and higher 
engagement.

EXTRA BET

By activating extra bet for a cost of your bet, you will get a 
guaranteed El Capy symbol, thus increasing the likelihood of 
triggering the Blaze Trail 1000.
Extra bet can be activated in the base game.
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96%
INFORMATION

Game ID
Volatility (1-5)
Min Bet
Max Bet
Default Bet

RTP

Base Game
Blaze Trail 1000 Re-spins Game
Total

WIN PROBABILITIES

Big Win (25x)
Super Win (50x)
Mega Win (100x)
Epic Win (500x)

elcapy
3

€0.02
€100*

€1

28.96%
67.19%
96.15%

1 in 85
1 in 483

1 in 1,497
1 in 28,213

MAX METER 
PAYOUT
(Markets Without
Feature Buy)

1000X
In 28,213 Spins

94%
INFORMATION

Game ID
Volatility (1-5)
Min Bet
Max Bet
Default Bet

RTP

Base Game
Blaze Trail 1000 Re-spins Game
Total

WIN PROBABILITIES

Big Win (25x)
Super Win (50x)
Mega Win (100x)
Epic Win (500x)

elcapy94
2.5

€0.02
€100*

€1

28.95%
65.15%
94.10%

1 in 85
1 in 537

1 in 1,846
1 in 35,578

MAX METER
PAYOUT
(Markets Without
Feature Buy)

1000X
In 35,578 Spins

92%
INFORMATION

Game ID
Volatility (1-5)
Min Bet
Max Bet
Default Bet

RTP

Base Game
Blaze Trail 1000 Re-spins Game
Total

WIN PROBABILITIES

Big Win (25x)
Super Win (50x)
Mega Win (100x)
Epic Win (500x)

elcapy92
2

€0.02
€100*

€1

28.95%
63.12%
92.07%

1 in 86
1 in 639

1 in 2,259
1 in 43,883

MAX METER 
PAYOUT
(Markets Without
Feature Buy)

1000X
In 43,883 Spins

84%
INFORMATION

Game ID
Volatility (1-5)
Min Bet
Max Bet
Default Bet

RTP

Base Game
Blaze Trail 1000 Re-spins Game
Total

WIN PROBABILITIES

Big Win (25x)
Super Win (50x)
Mega Win (100x)
Epic Win (500x)

elcapy84
1

€0.02
€100*

€1

28.96%
55.25%
84.21%

1 in 89
1 in 2,411

1 in 16,668
1 in 442,991

MAX METER
 PAYOUT
(Markets Without
Feature Buy)

1000X
In 442,991 Spins

MAX  METER 
PAYOUT

(Markets With
Feature Buy)

5000X
In 6,466 Spins

MAX METER 
PAYOUT

(Markets With
Feature Buy)

5000X
In 7,990 Spins

MAX METER 
PAYOUT

(Markets With
Feature Buy)

5000X
In 9,588 Spins

MAX METER 
PAYOUT

(Markets With
Feature Buy)

5000X
In 86,807 Spins

*Can be increased upon request


